Sharpsburg Water District

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES

CURRENT RATE SCHEDULE

5/8" x 3/4" Meters

First
Next
Next
Over

2,000
3,000
5,000
10,000

1" Meters
First
Next
Over

5,000
5,000
10,000

2" Meters
First 16,000
Over 16,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons

Bulk Loading Station

All water purchased

S 26.92
6.97
6.31
6.05

S 47.83
6.31
6.05

$115.68
6.05

$ 9.25

Minimum Bill

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill
per 1,000 gallons

per 1,000 gallons

PROPOSED RATE SCHEDULE

5/8" x 3/4" Meters

First
Next
Next
Over

2,000
3,000
5,000
10,000

1" Meters

First
Next
Over

5,000
5,000
10,000

2" Meters

First
Over

16,000
16,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons

Bulk Loading Station

All water purchased

S 31.78
8.23
7.45
7.14

$ 56.47
7.45
7.14

$136.56
7.14

$ 11.00

Minimum Bill

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill
per 1,000 gallons

per 1,000 gallons




