## **CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES**

## **Sharpsburg Water District**

CURRENT RATE SCHEDULE							PROPOSED RATE SCHEDULE					
<u>5/8" x 3/4" Meters</u>							<u>5/8" x 3/4" Meters</u>					
First	2,000	gallons	\$	26.92	Minimum Bill	First	2,000	gallons	\$	31.78	Minimum Bill	
Next	3,000	gallons		6.97	per 1,000 gallons	Next	3,000	gallons		8.23	per 1,000 gallons	
Next	5,000	gallons		6.31	per 1,000 gallons	Next	5,000	gallons		7.45	per 1,000 gallons	
Over	10,000	gallons		6.05	per 1,000 gallons	Over	10,000	gallons		7.14	per 1,000 gallons	
1" Meters						1" Meters						
First	5,000	gallons	\$	47.83	Minimum Bill	First	5,000	gallons	\$	56.47	Minimum Bill	
Next	5,000	gallons		6.31	per 1,000 gallons	Next	5,000	gallons		7.45	per 1,000 gallons	
Over	10,000	gallons		6.05	per 1,000 gallons	Over	10,000	gallons		7.14	per 1,000 gallons	
2" Meters						2" Meters						
First	16,000	gallons	\$	115.68	Minimum Bill	First	16,000	gallons	\$	136.56	Minimum Bill	
Over	16,000	gallons		6.05	per 1,000 gallons	Over	16,000	gallons		7.14	per 1,000 gallons	
Bulk Loading Station						Bulk Loading Station						
All water purchased			\$	9.25	per 1,000 gallons	All water purchased \$ 11.00 per 1,000 gallons						